Allowance for

Bad Debts
Note

Amount Actions Taken

Taishin Financial Holding Taishin Bank Wholly-owned subsidiary of

Taishin Financial Holding

  $ 835,447

   (Note)

-   $ - -   $ -   $ - -

Note: The ending balance is comprised of accounts receivable under linked tax system. The amount was eliminated from the consolidated financial statements.

- 187 -

TABLE 5

TAISHIN FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

INFORMATION ON INVESTEES’ NAMES, LOCATIONS, ETC.

JUNE 30, 2023

(Shares In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Investees’ Names
Unified

Business No.
Investees’ Location Principal Business Activities

Ownership

Interest (%)

at Ending

Balance

Investment

Carrying

Amount

Recognized

Investment

Income (Loss) of

Current Period

Percentage Share of the Company and Its Affiliates in Investees

(Note 1)
Note

Current Shares
Pro Forma

Shares (Note 2)
Total Shares

Ownership

Interest (%)

Financial business

Taishin Bank 86519539 B1, 1F, No. 44, Jungshan N. Rd., Sec. 2,

Zhongshan District, Taipei, Taiwan

Commercial bank business, trust,

and bills discounting

100.00   $ 176,484,599   $ 7,948,398 9,326,254,581 - 9,326,254,581 100.00 Investments

accounted for

using equity

method

Chang Hwa Bank 51811609 No. 38, Tsu Yu Rd., Sec. 2, Central

District, Taichung, Taiwan

Commercial bank business, trust,

and offshore banking unit

7.25   14,314,618   - 795,848,319 - 795,848,319 7.51 Financial assets at

FVTOCI

Taishin Securities B 23534956 2F, No. 44, Jungshan N. Rd., Sec. 2,

Zhongshan District, Taipei, Taiwan

Multiple securities and future

transaction assistant

100.00   10,098,025   863,607  692,412,444 - 692,412,444 100.00 Investments

accounted for

using equity

method

Taishin AMC 80341022 2F-3, No. 9, Dehuei St., Zhongshan

District, Taipei, Taiwan

Acquisition of delinquent loans,

evaluation, auction, and

management

100.00   1,490,923   172,380 67,100,000 - 67,100,000 100.00 -

Taishin Securities Investment

Trust

27326178 1F., No. 9-1, Dehuei St., Zhongshan

District, Taipei, Taiwan

Investment trust 100.00   1,024,008   74,961 83,134,964 - 83,134,964 100.00 -

Taishin Securities Investment

Advisory

23285289 16F, No. 118, Ren-Ai Rd., Sec. 4, Da’an

District, Taipei, Taiwan

Investment trust, advisory, and

publication

92.00   306,693   6,520  27,599,513 - 27,599,513 92.00 -

Taishin Venture Capital 80031342 18F, No. 118, Ren-Ai Rd., Sec. 4, Da’an

District, Taipei, Taiwan

Investment start-up 100.00   9,853,020   307,601  566,754,944 - 566,754,944 100.00 -

Taishin Life Insurance 23417612 10F., No. 161, Sec. 5, Nanjing E. Rd.,

Songshan Dist., Taipei, Taiwan

Life insurance 100.00   18,025,268   48,125 937,805,946 - 937,805,946 100.00 -

Nonfinancial business

Metro Consulting Service Ltd. 27974096 B1F, No. 7, Lane 48, Zhongshan N. Rd.,

Sec. 2, Zhongshan District, Taipei,

Taiwan

Consultancy, information service

and human resource dispatch

4.40   2,095   - 520,000 - 520,000 10.40 Financial assets at

FVTOCI

Note 1: Shares or pro forma shares held by the Bank, directors, supervisors, president, vice president and affiliates in accordance with the Company Law have been included.

Note 2: a. Pro forma shares are shares that are assumed to be obtained through buying equity-based securities or entering into equity-linked derivative contracts.

b. Equity-based securities, such as convertible bonds and warrants, are covered by Article 11 of the “Securities and Exchange Law Enforcement Rules.”

c. Derivative contracts, such as those on share options, are those conforming to the definition of derivatives in International Accounting Standards No. 39 - “Financial Instruments.”